
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 16 June 2021

P 4 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SMART FERNANDO Last start winner DAP, 10/06/2021, R7, P 1P 1P 4P 4/1/2G. Sutherland 528835 9/4213

 2 CUMBRIA DREAMING Last start placegetter DAP, 10/06/2021, R8, P 3P 2C 3C 4/1/1S. Fitch 521202 8/4252

 3 SARITA Last start placegetter WPK, 09/06/2021, R10, P 3P 1P 7P 4/1/2J. Lord 526615 7/4192

 4 GOOD ODDS REBEL Last start placegetter WPK, 09/06/2021, R10, P 2P 4C 6C 4/1/1A. Bell 531156 10/4148

 5 ZAMBORA ZIPPER Last start City winner WPK, 05/06/2021, R8, C 1C 1C 3P 4/1/2R. Howard 521028 7/6303

 6 CRAZY OLD GOAT Last start Provincial winner BUL, 01/06/2021, R10, P 1P 6P 7P 4/1/1A. Weise 521120 8/4130

 7 IVY CONNIVING Weighted points score WPK, 02/06/2021, R10, P 4P 2P 5C 4/1/1S. Sultana 528247 11/6284

 8 JAX KADE Weighted points score WPK, 22/05/2021, R9, C 3C 5C 7C 4/1/2J. Lord 526616 9/8236
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 16 June 2021

P 4/5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 RITZA DANIEL 2 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 06/06/2021, R12, P 1P 1P 2P 4/1/2A. Bell 529687 10/2282

 2 RITZA TOMMY Weighted points score RIC, 02/06/2021, R10, P 6P 1P 6P 4/1/1A. Bell 529685 5/4151

 3 FAB TWO TIMES Last start winner WPK, 09/06/2021, R5, P 1P 3C 2P 5/2C. Proctor 527735 7/2234

 4 SKEDADDLE JAMIE 2 Last start winner DAP, 01/04/2021, R9, P 1P 3P 2P 5/3K. Keys 533183 2/1210

 5 STAR IS BORN Last start placegetter WPK, 09/06/2021, R5, P 3P 1P 1P 5/3K. Drynan 522068 7/1246

 6 REMAS FERNANDO Last start placegetter WPK, 09/06/2021, R7, P 2P 3P 1C 5/2E. Foyle 528831 5/3239

 7 CRUISER MODEL Last start placegetter WPK, 09/06/2021, R6, P 2P 7P 1C 5/3J. Lord 532360 6/2203

 8 YOU KNOW WHY Last start placegetter WPK, 09/06/2021, R7, P 3P 4P 5P 5/1P. Azzopardi 522891 6/5201

 9 DANI'S JEWEL Last start placegetter DAP, 10/06/2021, R4, P 2P 3P 3P 5/4A. Pagano 522483 2/0189

 10 SMOOTH JACK Last start placegetter WPK, 09/06/2021, R3, P 3P 8C 3P 5/3M. Frankland-Shambler 532743 2/1167

 11 BELLA RULES Last start placegetter RIC, 04/06/2021, R4, P 2P 5P 7P 5/3J. Callaughan 528283 2/1135

 12 MEMORIES ONE Last start placegetter RIC, 04/06/2021, R9, P 2P 8C 6P 5/1J. Callaughan 508722 6/3120

 13 MAJESTIC BEAUTY 3 Last start placegetter WPK, 09/06/2021, R6, P 3P 7P 7P 5/2J. Brown 508480 4/2114

 14 MASIKA Last start City winner WPK, 05/06/2021, R1, C 1C 4P 4P 5/2R. Magri 532795 6/3224

 15 CRUISE OR LOSE Last start Provincial winner RIC, 04/06/2021, R3, P 1P 1P 2P 5/4A. Messina 536612 6/0237

 16 TIGGERLONG PINK Dropping in grade WAG, 21/05/2021, R6, P 5P 5P 2P 5/1K. Keys 501340 9/2222

 17 COP MAGNET Weighted points score WPK, 09/06/2021, R6, P 7P 1C 2P 5/3A. Bell 532361 5/2248

 18 ONE SMART ONE Weighted points score WPK, 09/06/2021, R7, P 6P 2P 3P 5/2J. Lord 532355 6/3245

 19 EXUDE LIGHTNESS Weighted points score NOW, 30/05/2021, R3, P 3P 1P 1P 5/4K. Rowe 528709 4/0207

 20 COLLECTING MODEL Weighted points score DAP, 10/06/2021, R7, P 5P 1P 4C 5/2A. Bell 532364 7/3194

 21 ZIPPING DEMAND Weighted points score WPK, 15/05/2021, R5, C 6C 4P 6P 5/1R. Magri 528601 5/3179

 22 MANHATTAN MOCHA Weighted points score GOS, 01/06/2021, R4, P 6P 3P 1P 5/3J. Aldous 528248 5/1175

 23 SAUCY SMILE Weighted points score WPK, 09/06/2021, R3, P 6P 3P 1P 5/3D. Drynan 520504 3/1150

 24 SILVER BANNER Weighted points score RIS, 24/04/2021, R11, Y (FEL)P 3Y 2Y 5/4C. Rice 528823 1/0132

 25 TIGGERLONG BLAZE Weighted points score DAP, 15/04/2021, R4, P 5P 3P 3P 5/3M. Keys 501339 6/2126

 26 BUMPY JOHNSON Weighted points score BUL, 25/05/2021, R8, P 5P 8P 7P 5/3T. Craig 527316 4/1111

 27 HOUND 'EM DOWN 5 Weighted points score RIC, 06/06/2021, R6, P 7P 5P 6P 5/4S. Winstanley 487198 2/084

 28 MIAMI OPAL Weighted points score RIC, 26/05/2021, R6, P 7P 6P 7P 5/4L. Studders 521787 1/078
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 16 June 2021

P 5 520 1-4

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MARVIN'S GIRL Grade order Grade 5 2P 2P 1P 5/3G. Edwards 533185 4/1276

 2 ZIPPING KANSAS Grade order Grade 5 1P 1C 1P 5/3R. Magri 537200 4/2254

 3 SPRINGVIEW CHIEF Grade order Grade 5 4C 3C 2P 5/2W. Butler 537328 3/2252

 4 SHOES MISTRESS Grade order Grade 5 2C 3C 7P 5/3M. Hardman 538884 2/1240

 5 ULTIMATE COAT Grade order Grade 5 3C 1P 1P 5/2M. Hardman 538881 3/2226

 6 CITY CHICK Grade order Grade 5 1P 2P 5P 5/4C. Proctor 533471 4/0222

 7 CHASE ME HONEY Grade order Grade 5 2C 1C 5P 5/4M. Hardman 538885 2/1219

 8 SKEDADDLE JAMIE 1 Grade order Grade 5 1P 3P 2P 5/3K. Keys 533183 2/1210

 9 MISS BON BON Grade order Grade 5 3C 5C 2P 5/2M. Hardman 529617 3/2205

 10 GENERAL PAYTON Grade order Grade 5 6C 1P 2C 5/2A. Bell 533482 3/2204

 11 NATION'S CROWN Grade order Grade 5 1P 2P 4P 5/4S. Hazlett 532750 3/0198

 12 MY SIENNA Grade order Grade 5 6P 3P 1P 5/1J. King 532575 4/3192

 13 CAWBOURNE TURVEY Grade order Grade 5 1P 4C 6P 5/3J. Lord 535121 3/1191

 14 HUNTER KEEPING Grade order Grade 5 5P 3P 2P 5/4A. Bell 531299 4/0189

 15 JONAH BYRDE Grade order Grade 5 5P 1P 1P 5/3J. King 533636 2/1174

 16 WICKED FLASH Grade order Grade 5 4P 2P 6P 5/2P. Ray 532464 3/2168

 17 TEXAS KEEPING 2 Grade order Grade 5 6P 6P 3P 5/4A. Bell 531294 1/0168

 18 SMOOTH JACK Grade order Grade 5 3P 8C 3P 5/3M. Frankland-Shambler 532743 2/1167

 19 SILENT ENEMY Grade order Grade 5 2P 2P 5P 5/4V. Sultana 532671 1/0164

 20 FABIAN'S GOLD Grade order Grade 5 3P 7P 4P 5/3L. Galea 533156 2/1160

 21 DOLL FACE Grade order Grade 5 3P 1P 7P 5/3A. Bell 529107 4/1153

 22 KYLIE KEEPING 2 Grade order Grade 5 4P 2P 4P 5/4A. Dawson 531438 2/0153

 23 FUN DAY FRIDAY Grade order Grade 5 4P 5C 3C 5/1A. Proctor 528621 4/3144

 24 RITZA REBEL Grade order Grade 5 7P 1P 2P 5/4S. Hazlett 539118 1/0124

 25 RED WOMBAT Grade order Grade 5 3P 4P 4P 5/4P. Akers 535660 3/0120

 26 EMERALD GREEN Grade order Grade 5 2P 7P 6P 5/4P. Camilleri 532702 4/0114

 27 IT'S A MOMENT Grade order Grade 5 2P 7P 6C 5/2A. Bell 534731 3/2110

 28 TO THE RIOTS Grade order Grade 5 6P 8P 2P 5/4A. Bell 535532 3/0108
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 16 June 2021

P 5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SKEDADDLE JAMIE 2 Last start winner DAP, 01/04/2021, R9, P 1P 3P 2P 5/3K. Keys 533183 2/1210

 2 STAR IS BORN Last start placegetter WPK, 09/06/2021, R5, P 3P 1P 1P 5/3K. Drynan 522068 7/1246

 3 REMAS FERNANDO Last start placegetter WPK, 09/06/2021, R7, P 2P 3P 1C 5/2E. Foyle 528831 5/3239

 4 CRUISER MODEL Last start placegetter WPK, 09/06/2021, R6, P 2P 7P 1C 5/3J. Lord 532360 6/2203

 5 YOU KNOW WHY Last start placegetter WPK, 09/06/2021, R7, P 3P 4P 5P 5/1P. Azzopardi 522891 6/5201

 6 DANI'S JEWEL Last start placegetter DAP, 10/06/2021, R4, P 2P 3P 3P 5/4A. Pagano 522483 2/0189

 7 SMOOTH JACK Last start placegetter WPK, 09/06/2021, R3, P 3P 8C 3P 5/3M. Frankland-Shambler 532743 2/1167

 8 BELLA RULES Last start placegetter RIC, 04/06/2021, R4, P 2P 5P 7P 5/3J. Callaughan 528283 2/1135

 9 MEMORIES ONE Last start placegetter RIC, 04/06/2021, R9, P 2P 8C 6P 5/1J. Callaughan 508722 6/3120

 10 MAJESTIC BEAUTY 3 Last start placegetter WPK, 09/06/2021, R6, P 3P 7P 7P 5/2J. Brown 508480 4/2114

 11 MASIKA Last start City winner WPK, 05/06/2021, R1, C 1C 4P 4P 5/2R. Magri 532795 6/3224

 12 CRUISE OR LOSE Last start Provincial winner RIC, 04/06/2021, R3, P 1P 1P 2P 5/4A. Messina 536612 6/0237

 13 TIGGERLONG PINK Dropping in grade WAG, 21/05/2021, R6, P 5P 5P 2P 5/1K. Keys 501340 9/2222

 14 COP MAGNET Weighted points score WPK, 09/06/2021, R6, P 7P 1C 2P 5/3A. Bell 532361 5/2248

 15 ONE SMART ONE Weighted points score WPK, 09/06/2021, R7, P 6P 2P 3P 5/2J. Lord 532355 6/3245

 16 EXUDE LIGHTNESS Weighted points score NOW, 30/05/2021, R3, P 3P 1P 1P 5/4K. Rowe 528709 4/0207

 17 COLLECTING MODEL Weighted points score DAP, 10/06/2021, R7, P 5P 1P 4C 5/2A. Bell 532364 7/3194

 18 ZIPPING DEMAND Weighted points score WPK, 15/05/2021, R5, C 6C 4P 6P 5/1R. Magri 528601 5/3179

 19 MANHATTAN MOCHA Weighted points score GOS, 01/06/2021, R4, P 6P 3P 1P 5/3J. Aldous 528248 5/1175

 20 SAUCY SMILE Weighted points score WPK, 09/06/2021, R3, P 6P 3P 1P 5/3D. Drynan 520504 3/1150

 21 SILVER BANNER Weighted points score RIS, 24/04/2021, R11, Y (FEL)P 3Y 2Y 5/4C. Rice 528823 1/0132

 22 TIGGERLONG BLAZE Weighted points score DAP, 15/04/2021, R4, P 5P 3P 3P 5/3M. Keys 501339 6/2126

 23 BUMPY JOHNSON Weighted points score BUL, 25/05/2021, R8, P 5P 8P 7P 5/3T. Craig 527316 4/1111

 24 HOUND 'EM DOWN 5 Weighted points score RIC, 06/06/2021, R6, P 7P 5P 6P 5/4S. Winstanley 487198 2/084

 25 MIAMI OPAL Weighted points score RIC, 26/05/2021, R6, P 7P 6P 7P 5/4L. Studders 521787 1/078
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 16 June 2021

P FFA 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ROYAL EMGRAND Weighted points score WPK, 05/06/2021, R9, C 2C 2C 2P 1/1L. Azzopardi 520933 11/10374

 2 COAST MODEL Weighted points score WPK, 05/06/2021, R9, C 4C 1C 1C 2/1/2J. Lord 532362 10/9360

 3 PIKACHU WAVE Last start winner WPK, 09/06/2021, R10, P 1P 1P 1P 3/1/2V. Sultana 536899 9/5255

 4 ROMANTIC STORM Last start placegetter WPK, 02/06/2021, R9, P 2P 2P 2P 3/1/2G. Borg 526160 10/7318

 5 ZIPPING PEARSON Last start placegetter WPK, 09/06/2021, R9, P 3P 1C 2C 3/1/1J. Finn 529771 10/6297

 6 SILVER HEELS Weighted points score WPK, 22/05/2021, R9, C 4C 6P 5P 3/1/1S. Fitch 496336 11/6181
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 16 June 2021

P 5 720 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MONTANNA KEEPING Last start winner GOS, 25/05/2021, R9, P 1P 1P 3P 5/2L. Brown 531300 7/2238

 2 ZIPPING NEBRASKA Last start winner RIC, 09/06/2021, R1, P 1P 5P 3P 5/4J. Finn 537197 1/0140

 3 GO ABBEY SUE Weighted points score WPK, 09/06/2021, R4, P 6P 2P 5C 5/3A. Bell 520260 3/1229

 4 HUNDRED DEGREES Weighted points score WPK, 09/06/2021, R4, P 5P 4C 3P 5/3S. Swain 523413 8/1184

 5 TEXAS KEEPING 1 Weighted points score RIC, 04/06/2021, R4, P 6P 6P 3P 5/4A. Bell 531294 1/0168

 6 NO FOOLING YOU Weighted points score WPK, 09/06/2021, R4, P 7P 1P 6C 5/1G. Tyrpenou 532687 4/3167

 7 HAMPSHIRE Weighted points score WPK, 09/06/2021, R4, P 4P 4P 6P 5/1J. King 496951 8/2126

 8 HELLO DREAM Weighted points score RIC, 04/06/2021, R9, P 4P 4P 7C 5/4A. Bell 498875 8/0100
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 16 June 2021

P 1 280 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZETLAND GIRL 3 Weighted points score GBN, 20/04/2021, R7, Y 7Y 6P 1P 1/1D. Croser 524915 9/8239
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 16 June 2021

P 3 280 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PROST Last start winner DAP, 03/06/2021, R9, P 1P 4P 3P 3/1/2J. Sparks 528582 7/6246

 2 MINDIE Weighted points score GAR, 05/06/2021, R12, P 6P 3P 1P 3/1/1B. Sloan 497199 6/5267
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 16 June 2021

P 5 280 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 HOUND 'EM DOWN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 06/06/2021, R6, P 7P 5P 6P 5/4S. Winstanley 487198 2/084
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 16 June 2021

P M 280 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 WET SOCKS Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIS, 05/06/2021, R3, Y

GOS, 01/06/2021, R1, P

3Y 2P 5P M/1A. Messina 536609 0/088
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 16 June 2021

P 5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 KYLIE KEEPING 1 Weighted points score WPK, 09/06/2021, R2, P 4P 2P 4P 5/4A. Dawson 531438 2/0153
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 16 June 2021

P M 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CATCH ME NERO Last start placegetter WPK, 12/05/2021, R1, P 2P M/1R. Magri 537969 0/0134

 2 ZIPPING ALABAMA Last start placegetter WPK, 09/06/2021, R1, P 3P 3P M/1J. Finn 537196 0/0123

 3 MY EFFECT Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts BAT, 31/05/2021, R4, P

BAT, 24/05/2021, R1, P

5P 2P 2P M/1V. Sultana 535214 0/0128
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 16 June 2021

P 4 720 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 STENT Weighted points score WPK, 29/05/2021, R3, C 3C 1C 1P 4/1/2T. Desira 530051 6/5336
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